

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4372 OF 2009
(For prel.hearing)

JANARDAN PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAWAL KISHORE YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that
though several paragraphs of the election petition have been
struck off by the learned Judge but paragraphs 69-70 thereof
which themselves constitute a corrupt practices had not
been struck off, though the election petition had been
dismissed.

Issue notice to this limited extent.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]